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UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES
2020 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

INTERNATIONAL FEES

THESE FEE TABLES SUMMARIZE THE FOLLOWING FEES:
1 a) Program: Flat rate amount charged to all students in a program; there may be a full-time &/or part-time rate.
1 b) Course: Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged
immediately, regardless of when the course begins. When a course is canceled, the course fee is reversed
in accordance with the refund schedule applicable to the student’s program.[]
Note: A minimum charge of $294.00 will be charged to students who cancel their registration in this semester in a
program (degree or non-degree program) on or after the published date for the first day of classes for the
Summer Session.
2) Incidental: Compulsory fees for University and student services.
3) System Access: Fee for access to ACORN. []
4) Ancillary: Fees for specific courses or programs are displayed in the Tuition Charges section of the ACORN invoice.
5) University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP): UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent
permanent residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP wait period. International
students who have been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year at the UHIP office.

FOR STUDENT FEE BILLING PURPOSES, FEES ARE BILLED ON A SESSIONAL BASIS.
The two sessions are:
1) Fall-Winter session (September to April): The Fall-Winter session invoice summarizes both the Fall (September
to December) term & Winter(January to April) term fees.
Fees are billed and are owed on a sessional basis.
2) Summer session (May to August): The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer session fees.

To determine your fees for the Summer session, select the table below applicable to your circumstances:

| Table 1 Doctoral Programs - PhD - St. George Campus

Table 2 Doctoral Stream Masters Programs - St. George Campus
MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)

Table 3 Doctoral Programs - PhD - Mississauga Campus

Table 4 Doctoral Stream Masters Programs - Mississauga Campus
MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)

Table 5 Doctoral Programs - PhD - Scarborough Campus

Table 6 Doctoral Stream Masters Programs - Scarborough Campus
MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)

| Table 7 | Doctor of Education (Ed. D)
| Table 8 | PhD. - Information
| Table 9 | Doctor of Musical Arts (Performance) & (Composition)
| Table 10 | M. Accounting and Finance (Summer Start) New for 2018 Summer
| Table 11 | M. Architecture, M. Landscape Architecture, M. Urban Design
| Table 12 | M. Biotechnology (Summer Start)
Table 13 M. Education, MA in Child Study & Education,

M. of Teaching in Elementary & Secondary Education

Table 14 | M. Engineering
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INTERNATIONAL FEES

| Table 15 | M. Engineering - Full-time Extended
| Table 16 | M. Environmental Science
| Table 17 | M. Financial Economics
| Table 18 | M. Financial Insurance
| Table 19 | M. Forest Conservation
| Table 20 | M. Forest Conservation - Full-time Extended
| Table 21 | M. Global Affairs
| Table 22 | M. Health Informatics (Executive Stream)
Table 23 M. Health Informatics (Regular Stream)
Master of Health Science - Bioethics
Master of Health Science - Health Administration
M. Public Health
M.Sc. Community Health
| Table 24 | M.Health Science (Clinical Biomedical Engineering)
| Table 25 | M. Health Science (Laboratory Med; Medical Genomics, Physiology, and Translational Research)
| Table 26 | M. Health Science, Speech Language Pathology
| Table 27 | M.Industrial Relations & Human Resources - Two Year Program
| Table 28 | M. Industrial Relations & Human Resources - 12 Month Advanced Standing Option
| Table 29 | M. Information
[ Table30 | M. Laws
| Table 31 | Global Professional Masters of Law
| Table 32 | M. Management and Professional Accounting (MMPA) Program - SummerStart
| Table 33 | M. Management and Professional Accounting (MMPA) Program - Fall Start
| Table 34 | M. Mathematical Finance
| Table 35 | M. Museum Studies
| Table 36 | M. Music - Composition
| Table 37 | M. Music - Performance
| Table 38 | M. Nursing
| Table 39 | M. Professional Kinesiology
| Table 40 | M.Sc. Applied Computing
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| Table 41 | M.Sc. Biomedical Communication

| Table 42 | M.Sc. Ecology and Evolutionary Biology (Summer Start)

| Table 43 | M.Sc. Health Policy, Mgt & Eval - System Leadership & Innov. Conc. (Summer Start)
| Table 44 | M.Sc. Planning

| Table 45 | M. Public Policy

| Table 46 | M. Social Work (Fall Start)

| Table 47 | M. Social Work (Summer Start)

| Table 48 | M. Studies in Law

| Table 49 | M. Visual Studies

| Table 50 | Diploma, Advanced Studies in Information Studies

| Table 51 | Diploma, Post-Masters Nurse Practitioner

| Table 52 | Diploma in Professional Accounting

| Table 53 | Diploma in Health Research - Part-time Program New Starting 2019 Winter
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Table 1

| Doctoral Programs - PhD - St. George Campus

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TITCTOETTET, SySTETT [ OTNV- TTEartT TTSUTarce
2020 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Part-time $931.50 $196.85 $212.00 $1,340.35 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $931.50 $539.89 $212.00 $1,683.39 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
TITCTOETTET, Sy STENT [ OTV-TTeartT TITSUTarce
2020 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
0.5 $931.00 $196.85 $212.00 $1,339.85 |specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $1,862.00 $196.85 $212.00 $2,270.85 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 2 Doctoral Stream Masters Programs - St. George Campus
MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TITCTOETTET, SySTETT [ UMV TTEartT TITSUTarce
2018 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Part-time $3,744.00 $196.85 $212.00 $4,152.85 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $3,744.00 $539.89 $212.00 $4,495.89 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
TITCTOETTET, Sy STENT [ OTV- TTEartT TITSUTarce
2018 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
0.5 $3,744.00 $196.85 $212.00 $4,152.85 |specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $7,488.00 $196.85 $212.00 $7,896.85 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 3 | Doctoral Programs - PhD - Mississauga Campus
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TITCTOETTET, SySTENT [ UMV TTEartT TTSUTarce
2020 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Part-time $931.50 $280.29 $212.00 $1,423.79 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $931.50 $630.88 $212.00 $1,774.38 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
TITCTOETTET, Sy STENT [ OTV- TTEartT TITSUTarce
2020 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
0.5 $931.00 $630.88 $212.00 $1,773.88 |specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $1,862.00 $630.88 $212.00 $2,704.88 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
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Table 4

Doctoral Stream Masters Programs - Mississauga Campus

MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)

Table A: Prog

ram Fee - Degree Students

TITCTOETTET, SySTETT [ UMV TTEartT TITSUTarce
2018 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Part-time $3,744.00 $280.29 $212.00 $4,236.29 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $3,744.00 $630.88 $212.00 $4,586.88 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
TITCTOETTET, Sy STENT [ OTV- TTEartT TITSUTarce
2018 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
0.5 $3,744.00 $630.88 $212.00 $4,586.88 |specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $7,488.00 $630.88 $212.00 $8,330.88 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 5 | Doctoral Programs - PhD - Scarborough Campus
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TITCTOETTET, SySTETT [ UMV TTEartT TITSUTarce
2020 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Part-time $931.50 $186.95 $212.00 $1,330.45 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $931.50 $490.34 $212.00 $1,633.84 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
TITCTOETTET, Sy STENT [ OTV-TTeartT TITSUTarce
2020 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
0.5 $931.00 $490.34 $212.00 $1,633.34 |specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $1,862.00 $490.34 $212.00 $2,564.34 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 6 Doctoral Stream Masters Programs - Scarborough Campus

MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)

Table A: Prog

ram Fee - Degree Students

TITCTOETTET, SySTETT [ UMV TTEartT TITSUTarce
2018 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Part-time $931.50 $186.95 $212.00 $1,330.45 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $931.50 $490.34 $212.00 $1,633.84 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
TITCTOETTET, Sy STENT [ OTV- TTeartT TITSUTarce
2018 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
0.5 $931.00 $490.34 $212.00 $1,633.34 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $1,862.00 $490.34 $212.00 $2,564.34 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
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Table 7

| Doctor of Education (Ed.D.)

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TITCTOETTET, SySTETT [ OTNV- TTEartT TTSUTarce
2020 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Part-time $5,476.50 $196.85 $212.00 $5,885.35 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $5,476.50 $539.89 $212.00 $6,228.39 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
TITCTOETTET, Sy STeNT [ OTV- TTeartT TITSUTarce
2020 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
0.5 $5,659.50 $196.85 $212.00 $6,068.35 |specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $11,319.00 $196.85 $212.00 $11,727.85 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 8 | PhD. - Information
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TITCTOETTET, SySTETT [ UMV TTEartT TITSUTarce
2020 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Part-time $931.50 $196.85 $212.00 $1,340.35 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $931.50 $539.89 $212.00 $1,683.39 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
TITCTOETTET, Sy STENT [ OTV-TTeartT TITSUTarce
2020 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
0.5 $931.00 $539.89 $212.00 $1,682.89 |specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $1,862.00 $539.89 $212.00 $2,613.89 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 9 | Doctor of Musical Arts (Performance) & (Composition)
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TITCTOETTET, SySTENT [ OTNV- TTEartT TTSUTarce
2020 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Part-time $3,744.00 $196.85 $212.00 $4,152.85 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $3,744.00 $539.89 $212.00 $4,495.89 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
TITCTOETTET, Sy STENT [ OTV-TTEartT TITSUTarce
2020 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
0.5 $3,744.00 $196.85 $212.00 $4,152.85 |specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $7,488.00 $196.85 $212.00 $7,896.85 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
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Table 10 Master of Accounting and Finance (Summer Start)
TITCTOETTTET, SySTENT [ UMV TTEartT TTiSUTarce
2020 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
Admitted in 2020 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
mitted In 22 Full-time $39,570.00 $1,597.90 $212.00 $41,379.90 |specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Summer Session ’ ’ ! X .
ACORN invoice.
Admitted in 2019 .
e 2 Full-time | $19,785.00 $490.34 $212.00 $20,487.34

Table 11

M. Architecture, M. Landscape Architecture, M. Urban Design

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TITCTOETTET, Sy STENT [ OTV- TTeartT TITSUTarce
2020 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Part-time $7,266.00 $196.85 $212.00 $7,674.85 |specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $7,266.00 $539.89 $212.00 $8,017.89 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
TITCTOETTTET, SySTENT [ OTNV- TTEartT TTSUTarce
2020 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
0.5 $7,266.00 $196.85 $212.00 $7,674.85 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $14,532.00 $196.85 $212.00 $14,940.85 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 12 M. Biotechnology (Summer Start)
TITCTOETTET, Sy STENT [ OTV- TTeartT TTSUTarce
2020 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
Summer Start $50,970.00 $2,146.52 $212.00 $53,328.52 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 13 M. Education, MA in Child Study & Education,
M. of Teaching in Elementary & Secondary Education
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TITCTOETTET, SySTENT [ UMV TTEartT TTSUTarce
2020 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Part-time $5,659.50 $196.85 $212.00 $6,068.35 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $5,659.50 $539.89 $212.00 $6,411.39 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
TITCTOETTET, Sy STENT [ OTV- TTeartT TITSUTarce
2020 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
0.5 $5,659.50 $196.85 $212.00 $6,068.35 |specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $11,319.00 $196.85 $212.00 $11,727.85 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
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Table 14 | M. Engineering

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TITCTOETTET, SySTETT [ OTNV- TTEartT TTSUTarce
2020 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Part-time $9,151.50 $196.85 $212.00 $9,560.35 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Admitted in 2020 ACORN invoice.
Summer Session 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $9,151.50 $539.89 $212.00 $9,903.39 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
TITCTOETTET, Sy STeNT [ OTV- TTeartT TITSUTarce
2020_ Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
0.5 $9,151.50 $196.85 $212.00 $9,560.35 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Admitted in 2020 ACORN invoice.
Summer Session 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $18,303.00 $196.85 $212.00 $18,711.85 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 15 M. Engineering - Full-time Extended
TITCTOETTET, SySTENT [ UMV TTEartT TTSUTarce
2020 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Admitted in 2020 Full-time $4,621.50 $539.89 $212.00 $5,373.39 [ACORN invoice. )
N 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Summer Session http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Admitted in 2019 .
Summer or 2019- Full-time $4,516.20 $539.89 $212.00 $5,268.09
2020 Fall-Winter
Session
Admitted in 2017 .
Summer or 2017 | Full-time | $4,181.55 $539.89 $212.00 $4,933.44
2018 Fall-Winter
Session
Table 16 M. Environmental Science
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TITCTOETTET, Sy STENT [ OTV- TTeartT TITSUTarce
2020_ Summer Program Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Part-time $7,089.00 $186.95 $212.00 $7,487.95 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $7,089.00 $490.34 $212.00 $7,791.34 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
TITCTOETTTET, SySTENT [ OTNV- TTEartT TITSUTarce
2020 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
0.5 $7,089.00 $490.34 $212.00 $7,791.34 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $14,178.00 $490.34 $212.00 $14,880.34 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
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Table 17 | M. Financial Economics
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TICTOETTTaT, Sy STenT [ OTV. TTEaitT TTSUTarce
2020 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Part-time $7,855.50 $196.85 $212.00 $8,264.35 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $7,855.50 $539.89 $212.00 $8,607.39 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 18 M. Financial Insurance
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TITCTUETTET, Sy STenT ] OTV- TTEeartT TSUTarTce
2020 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Part-time $7,725.00 $196.85 $212.00 $8,133.85 |specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $7,725.00 $539.89 $212.00 $8,476.89 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
TICTOET e, SYSTenT [ OTV. TTEaitT TSUTarce
2020 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
0.5 $7,725.00 $196.85 $212.00 $8,133.85 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $15,450.00 $196.85 $212.00 $15,858.85 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 19 M. Forest Conservation
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TITCTUETTET, Sy STEnT T OTV- TTEeartT TSUTarTce
2020 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Part-time $5,793.00 $196.85 $212.00 $6,201.85 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Admitted in 2020 ACORN invoice.
Summer Session 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $5,793.00 $539.89 $212.00 $6,544.89 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Admitted in 2019 | part-time | $5,632.50 $196.85 $212.00 $6,041.35
Summer or 2019-
2020 Fall-Winter
Session Full-time $5,632.50 $539.89 $212.00 $6,384.39
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
TICTOET e, Sy STenT [ OTV. TTEartT TSUTarce
2020 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
0.5 $5,793.00 $196.85 $212.00 $6,201.85 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Admitted in 2020 ACORN invoice.
Summer Session 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $11,586.00 $196.85 $212.00 $11,994.85 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Admitted in 2019 0.5 $5,632.50 $196.85 $212.00 $6,041.35
Summer or 2019-
2020 Fall-Winter
Session 1.0 $11,265.00 $196.85 $212.00 $11,673.85




UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES
2020 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

INTERNATIONAL FEES

Table 20 M. Forest Conservation - Full-time Extended
TITCTOETTET, SySTENT [ UMV TTEartT TITSUTarce
2020 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Admitted in 2020 | Full-time | $3,533.70 $539.89 $212.00 $4,285.50 [ACORN invoice. A
_ ) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Summer Session http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Admitted in 2019 .
Summer or 2010. | Full-time | $3,272.10 $539.89 $212.00 $4,023.99
2020 Fall-Winter
Session
Admitted in 2017 .
Summer or 2017 | Full-time | $3,029.70 $539.89 $212.00 $3,781.59
2018 Fall-Winter
Session
Table 21 M. Global Affairs
TITCTOETTET, Sy STENT [ OTV- TTEartT TITSUTarce
2020_ Summer Preram Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
. ACORN invoice.
Full-time | $6,280.50 $539.89 $212.00 $7,032.39 |5\t mation about UHIP can be viewed at
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 22 M. Health Informatics (Executive Stream)
TITCTOETTET, SySTETT [ OV TTEartT ITSUTarce
2020 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Admitted in 2020 Full-time $4,322.25 $539.89 $212.00 $5,074.14 |[ACORN invoice.
Summer Session
Admitted in 2019 .
Summer or 2010. | Full-time | $3,928.95 $539.89 $212.00 $4,680.84
2020 Fall-Winter
Session
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Table 23

M. Public Health
M.Sc. Community Health

Bioethics

M. Health Informatics (Regular Stream)
Master of Health Science -
Master of Health Science - Health Administration

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TICTOETTTaT, SYSTenT [ OTV. TTEaitT TSUTarce
2020 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Part-time $5,668.50 $196.85 $212.00 $6,077.35 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Admitted in 2020 ACORN invoice.
Summer Session 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $5,668.50 $539.89 $212.00 $6,420.39 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Admitted in 2019 | Ppart-time | $5,410.50 $196.85 $212.00 $5,819.35
Summer or 2019-
2020 Fall-Winter
Session Full-time $5,410.50 $539.89 $212.00 $6,162.39
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
TITCTUETTTET, Sy STenT ] OTV- TTEeartT TSUTarTce
2020 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
0.5 $5,668.50 $196.85 $212.00 $6,077.35 |specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Admitted in 2020 ACORN invoice.
Summer Session 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $11,337.00 $196.85 $212.00 $11,745.85 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Admitted in 2019 0.5 $5,410.50 $196.85 $212.00 $5,819.35
Summer or 2019-
2020 Fall-Winter
Session 1.0 $10,821.00 $196.85 $212.00 $11,229.85
Table 24 | M. Health Science (Clinical Biomedical Engineering)
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TICTOETTTaT, Sy STenT [ OTV. TTEartT ITSUTarce
2020 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Part-time $8,961.00 $196.85 $212.00 $9,369.85 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Admitted in 2020 ACORN invoice.
Summer Session 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $8,961.00 $539.89 $212.00 $9,712.89 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Admitted in 2019 Part-time $8,554.50 $196.85 $212.00 $8,963.35
Summer or 2019-
2020 Fall-Winter
Session Full-time $8,554.50 $539.89 $212.00 $9,306.39
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
TICTUETTET, Sy STenT ] OTV- TTEeartT ITSUTarTce
2020 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
0.5 $8,961.00 $196.85 $212.00 $9,369.85 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Admitted in 2020 ACORN invoice.
Summer Session 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $17,922.00 $196.85 $212.00 $18,330.85 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Admitted in 2019 0.5 $8,554.50 $196.85 $212.00 $8,963.35
Summer or 2019-
2020 Fall-Winter
Session 1.0 $17,109.00 $196.85 $212.00 $17,517.85
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2020 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

INTERNATIONAL FEES

Table 25

| M.Health Science (Laboratory Med; Medical Genomics, Physiology, and Translational Research)

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TITCTOETTET, SySTETT [ OTNV- TTEartT TTSUTarce
2020 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Part-time $5,668.50 $196.85 $212.00 $6,077.35 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $5,668.50 $539.89 $212.00 $6,420.39 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
TITCTOETTET, Sy STeNT [ OTV- TTeartT TITSUTarce
2020 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
0.5 $3,744.00 $196.85 $212.00 $4,152.85 |specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $7,488.00 $196.85 $212.00 $7,896.85 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 26 | M.Health Science, Speech Language Pathology
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TITCTOETTET, SySTETT [ UMV TTEartT TITSUTarce
2020 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Part-time $5,668.50 $196.85 $212.00 $6,077.35 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Admitted in 2020 ACORN invoice.
Summer Session
Full-time $5,668.50 $539.89 $212.00 $6,420.39
Admitted in 2019 Part-time $5,410.50 $196.85 $212.00 $5,819.35
Summer or 2019-
2020 Fall-Winter
Session Full-time $5,410.50 $539.89 $212.00 $6,162.39
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
TITCTOETTET, Sy STENT [ OTV- TTeartT TITSUTarce
2020 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
0.5 $3,744.00 $196.85 $212.00 $4,152.85 |specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Admitted in 2020 ACORN invoice.
Summer Session
1.0 $7,488.00 $196.85 $212.00 $7,896.85
Admitted in 2019 0.5 $3,744.00 $196.85 $212.00 $4,152.85
Summer or 2019-
2020 Fall-Winter
Session 1.0 $7,488.00 $196.85 $212.00 $7,896.85

Table 27

| M. Industrial Relations & Human Resources - Two Year Program

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TITCTOETTET, SySTENT [ UMV TTEartT TTSUTarce
2020 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Part-time $5,788.50 $196.85 $212.00 $6,197.35 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $5,788.50 $539.89 $212.00 $6,540.39 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
TITCTOETTET, Sy STENT [ OTV-TTEartT TITSUTarce
2020_ Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
0.5 $5,788.50 $196.85 $212.00 $6,197.35 |specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $11,577.00 $196.85 $212.00 $11,985.85 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
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Table 28

| M. Industrial Relations & Human Resources - 12 Month Advanced Standing Option

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TITCTOETTET, SySTETT [ OTNV- TTEartT TTSUTarce
2020 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Part-time $8,593.50 $196.85 $212.00 $9,002.35 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
Full-time $8,593.50 $539.89 $212.00 $9,345.39
Table 29 M.Information
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TITCTOETTET, Sy STENT [ OTV- TTEartT TITSUTarce
2020 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Part-time $5,788.50 $196.85 $212.00 $6,197.35 |specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $5,788.50 $539.89 $212.00 $6,540.39 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
TITCTOETTTET, SySTENT [ UMV TTEartT TTSUTarce
2020 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
0.5 $5,788.50 $196.85 $212.00 $6,197.35 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $11,577.00 $196.85 $212.00 $11,985.85 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 30 M. Laws
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TITCTOETTET, Sy STENT [ OTV- TTEartT TITSUTarce
2020 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Part-time $6,352.50 $196.85 $212.00 $6,761.35 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $6,352.50 $539.89 $212.00 $7,104.39 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
TITCTOETTTET, SySTENT [ UMV TTEartT TITSUTarce
2020 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
0.5 $6,353.00 $196.85 $212.00 $6,761.85 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $12,706.00 $196.85 $212.00 $13,114.85 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 31 Global Professional Masters of Law
TITCTOETTET, Sy STENT [ OTV- TTEartT TITSUTarce
2020 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Full-time | $9,729.00 $539.89 $212.00 | $10,480.89 | Ghe VoS

2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
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Table 32 M. Management & Professional Accounting (MMPA) Program - Summer Start
TITCTOETTET, SySTETT [ OV TEartT TTSuTarce
2020 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
Year 1 $60,350.00 $1,777.52 $212.00 $62,339.52 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
< . . . . > . pecific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Year 2 $60,350.00 $1,777.52 $212.00 $62,339.52 |acoRrN invoice.
Year 3 $20,116.67 $608.51 $212.00 $20,937.18
Table 33 M. Management & Professional Accounting (MMPA) Program -Fall Start
TITCTOETTET, Sy STENT [ OTV- TTeartT TTSUTarce
2020 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Year 1 & 2 $9,052.50 $630.88 $212.00 $9,895.38 |specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Year 3 $9,052.50 $630.88 $212.00 $9,895.38 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 34 M. Mathematical Finance
TITCTOETTTET, SySTETT [ OTNV- TTEartT TITSUTarce
2020 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) Fees and fee inquiries for this program are handled by
Admitted in 2020 theProgram Office. Refund schedules and account information
N Full-time $51,500.00 $539.89 $212.00 $52,251.89 |on the Student Accounts website do not pertain to this program.
Summer Session ’ ’
Admitted in 2019
Summer or 2019- .
2020 Fall-Winter Full-time $49,500.00 $539.89 $212.00 $50,251.89
Session
Table 35 M. Museum Studies
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TITCTOETTET, SySTETT [ UMV TTEartT TITSUTarce
2020 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Part-time $5,778.00 $196.85 $212.00 $6,186.85 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Admitted in 2020 ACORN invoice.
Summer Session 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $5,778.00 $539.89 $212.00 $6,529.89 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Admitted in 2019 | Ppart-time | $5,724.00 $196.85 $212.00 $6,132.85
Summer or 2019-
2020 Fall-Winter
Session Full-time $5,724.00 $539.89 $212.00 $6,475.89
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
TITCTOETTET, Sy STENT [ OTV-TTeartT TITSUTarce
2020 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
0.5 $5,778.00 $196.85 $212.00 $6,186.85 |specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Admitted in 2020 ACORN invoice.
Summer Session 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $11,556.00 $196.85 $212.00 $11,964.85 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Admitted in 2019 0.5 $5,724.00 $196.85 $212.00 $6,132.85
Summer or 2019-
2020 Fall-Winter
Session 1.0 $11,448.00 $196.85 $212.00 $11,856.85
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Table 36 |M. Music - Composition

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TITCTOETTET, SySTETT [ OTNV- TTEartT TTSUTarce
2020 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Part-time $5,164.50 $196.85 $212.00 $5,573.35 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $5,164.50 $539.89 $212.00 $5,916.39 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
TITCTOETTET, Sy STeNT [ OTV- TTeartT TITSUTarce
2020 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
0.5 $5,164.50 $196.85 $212.00 $5,573.35 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $10,329.00 $196.85 $212.00 $10,737.85 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 37 |M. Music - Performance
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TITCTOETTET, SySTETT [ UMV TTEartT TITSUTarce
2020 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Part-time $5,164.50 $196.85 $212.00 $5,573.35 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $5,164.50 $539.89 $212.00 $5,916.39 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
TITCTOETTET, Sy STENT [ OTV- TTEartT TITSUTarce
2020 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
0.5 $5,164.50 $196.85 $212.00 $5,573.35 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $10,329.00 $196.85 $212.00 $10,737.85 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 38 |M. Nursing
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TITCTOETTET, SySTENT [ OTNV- TTEartT TTSUTarce
2020 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Part-time $4,500.00 $196.85 $212.00 $4,908.85 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $4,500.00 $539.89 $212.00 $5,251.89 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
TITCTOETTET, Sy STENT [ OTV- TTeartT TITSUTarce
2020 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Fees|  Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
0.5 $4,500.00 $196.85 $212.00 $4,908.85 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $9,000.00 $196.85 $212.00 $9,408.85 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
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Table 39 M. Professional Kinesiology
TTCTOETTaT, SySTET [ UMV TTEartT TTSUTarce
2020 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Full-ti $5,164.50 $539.89 $212.00 $5,016.39 | onn Invoice:
ull-time ! " " " ’ " 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 40 M.Sc. Applied Computing
TITCTOETTET, Sy STENT [ OTV- TTEartT TITSUTarce
2020_ Summer Program Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
. ACORN invoice.
Full-time $5,248.50 $539.89 $212.00 $6,000.39 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 41 M.Sc. Biomedical Communication
TITCTOETTTET, SySTETT [ UMV TTEartT TTSUTarce
2020 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Part-time $6,091.50 $280.29 $212.00 $6,583.79 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $6,091.50 $630.88 $212.00 $6,934.38 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 42 M.Sc. Ecology and Evolutionary Biology (Summer Start)
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TITCTOETTET, Sy STENT [ OTV- TTEartT TITSUTarce
2020_ Summer Program Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Part-time $7,488.00 $872.79 $212.00 $8,572.79 |specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $24,960.00 $1,697.00 $212.00 $26,869.00 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 43 |M.Sc. Health Policy, Mgt & Eval - System Leadership & Innov. Conc. (Summer Start)

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TITCTOETTTeT, SySTETT TITCTOETTTaT, SySTETT
2020 Summer PrOQram Access & AnciII:\ry Fees|Access & AnciII;ry Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Part-time $3,744.00 $196.85 $196.85 $4,137.70 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $24,960.00 $1,697.00 $1,697.00 $28,354.00 (http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
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Table 44 |M.Sc. Planning

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TITCTOETTET, SySTETT [ OTNV- TTEartT TTSUTarce
2020 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Part-time $5,164.50 $196.85 $212.00 $5,573.35 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $5,164.50 $539.89 $212.00 $5,916.39 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
TITCTOETTET, Sy STeNT [ OTV- TTeartT TITSUTarce
2020 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
0.5 $5,164.50 $196.85 $212.00 $5,573.35 |specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $10,329.00 $196.85 $212.00 $10,737.85 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 45 |M. Public Policy
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TITCTOETTET, SySTETT [ UMV TTEartT TITSUTarce
2020 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
. ACORN invoice.
Full-time $6,538.50 $539.89 $212.00 $7,290.39 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
TITCTOETTET, Sy STENT [ OTV- TTeartT TITSUTarce
2020 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
0.5 $6,538.50 $196.85 $212.00 $6,947.35 |specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
1.0 $13,077.00 $196.85 $212.00 $13,485.85
Table 46 | M. Social Work (Fall Start)
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TITCTOETTET, SySTENT [ OTNV- TTEartT TTSUTarce
2020 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Part-time $5,164.50 $196.85 $212.00 $5,573.35 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Admitted in 2020 ACORN invoice.
Summer Session 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $5,164.50 $539.89 $212.00 $5,916.39 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Admitted in 2019 Part-time $4,917.00 $196.85 $212.00 $5,325.85
Summer or 2019-
2020 Fall-Winter
Session Full-time $4,917.00 $539.89 $212.00 $5,668.89
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
TITCTOETTET, Sy STENT [ OTV-TTeartT TITSUTarce
2020 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
0.5 $5,164.50 $196.85 $212.00 $5,573.35 |specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Admitted in 2020 ACORN invoice.
Summer Session 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $10,329.00 $196.85 $212.00 $10,737.85 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Admitted in 2019 0.5 $4,917.00 $196.85 $212.00 $5,325.85
Summer or 2019-
2020 Fall-Winter
Session 1.0 $9,834.00 $196.85 $212.00 $10,242.85
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Table 47 M. Social Work (Summer Start)
TITCTOET e, SySTENT [ OTNV- TTEartT TITSUTarce
2020 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Admitted in 2020 Full-time $34,430.00 $1,697.00 $212.00 $36,339.00 [ACORN invoice. )
N 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Summer Session http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Admitted in 2019 Full-time $32,780.00 $1,697.00 $212.00 $34,689.00
Summer Session

Table 48 M. Studies in Law
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TITCTUETTET, Sy STenT ] OTV- TTEeartT TSUTarTce
2020 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Part-time $4,297.50 $196.85 $212.00 $4,706.35 |specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $4,297.50 $539.89 $212.00 $5,049.39 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
TICTOET e, SySTenT [ OTV. TTEaitT TSUTarce
2020 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
0.5 $6,353.00 $196.85 $212.00 $6,761.85 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your

ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at

1.0 $12,706.00 $196.85 $212.00 $13,114.85 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 49 M. Visual Studies
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TITCTOETTET, Sy STENT [ OTV- TTeartT TITSUTarce
2020 Summer Program Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
) 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Admitted in 2020 Part-time $6,220.50 $196.85 $212.00 $6,629.35 specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Summer Session ACORN invoice.
Eull-time $6,220.50 $539.89 $212.00 $6,972.39 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Admitted in 2019 Part-time $5,938.50 $196.85 $212.00 $6,347.35
Summer Session i
Full-time $5,938.50 $539.89 $212.00 $6,690.39
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
TITCTOETTTET, SySTENT [ UMV TTEartT TITSUTarTe
2020 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Admitted in 2020 0.5 $6,220.50 $196.85 $212.00 $6,629.35 specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
s s . ACORN invoice.
ummer session 1.0 $12,441.00 $196.85 $212.00 $12,849.85 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
) i ) i i ! i http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Admitted in 2019 0.5 $5,938.50 $196.85 $212.00 $6,347.35
Summer Session
1.0 $11,877.00 $196.85 $212.00 $12,285.85
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Table 50

| Diploma, Advanced Studies in Information Studies

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TITCTOETTET, SySTETT [ OTNV- TTEartT TTSUTarce
2020 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Part-time $5,788.50 $196.85 $212.00 $6,197.35 |[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
Full-time $5,788.50 $539.89 $212.00 $6,540.39 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
TITCTOETTET, Sy STeNT [ OTV- TTeartT TITSUTarce
2020_ Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Load Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
0.5 $5,788.50 $196.85 $212.00 $6,197.35 |specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
1.0 $11,577.00 $196.85 $212.00 $11,985.85 |http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 51 | Diploma, Post-Masters Nurse Practitioner
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TITCTOETTET, SySTETT [ UMV TTEartT TITSUTarce
2020 Summer PrOQram Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Part-ti $11,325.00 $539.89 $212.00 | $12,076.89 [ O0R Invore:
art-time ' " - " ’ - 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 52 Diploma in Professional Accounting
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TITCTOETTET, Sy STENT [ OTV- TTEartT TITSUTarce
2020_ Summer Program Access & Ancillary Fees Plan (UHIP) Fees
Session Status Fees (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Full-time | $16,020.00 $539.89 $212.00 | $16,771.89 [[S0RN Invorce:
’ " " " ’ " 2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
Table 53 | Diploma in Health Research - Part-time Program New Starting 2019 Winter

2020 Summer

Program

Incidental, System
Access & Ancillary Fees

Univ. Health Insurance
Plan (UHIP) Fees

Session Fees (Note 3) (Note 1) (Note2) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Part-time $4,698.00 $196.85 $212.00 $5,106.85 |5 ont IMvoce:

2) Information about UHIP can be viewed at
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
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